

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 0669-22 Version: 2 Name: Town Branch 5 Sub Drainage RFP# 27-2022

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 6/23/2022 In control: Urban County Council

On agenda: 7/7/2022 Final action: 7/7/2022 Enactment date: 7/7/2022 Enactment #: R-395-2022

Title: A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to

execute an Engineering Services Agreement (awarded pursuant to RFP # 27-2022) with Stantec Consulting Services, Inc., for evaluation of the Town Branch 5 Sub Drainage Area, which includes the sanitary sewer service area for Remedial Measures Project TB-14, for the Div. of Water Quality, at a

cost not to exceed \$241,268. [Div. of Water Quality, Martin]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. TB5 (Catapla RMP TB_14) blue sheet signed, 2. Task A - Sanitary, 3. Task A - Storm, 4. TB5 Project

Area Map, 5. Catalpa Exhibit A Part One RFP27-2022, 6. Catalpa Exhibit A Part Two Addendum to RFP #27-2022, 7. Catalpa Exhibit B, 8. Catalpa Exhibit C, 9. Catalpa Exhibit D, 10. 00760070.pdf, 11.

R-395-2022, 12. Contract #202-2022

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/7/2022	2	Urban County Council		
7/5/2022	2	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	